0101-0046C

99-10 Silverado/Sierra 1500/2500 LD Ext Cab
01-10 Silverado/Sierra 2500/3500 HD Ext Cab

Components List:

2 — Stainless steel step bars. Passenger/Driver
2 — Brackets, Front.

2 — Brackets, Center.

2 — Brackets, Rear.

Parts List:

6 — M12-1.75 x 120 mm hex head bolts
6 — M12 flat washers

6 — M12 lock washers

2 —M10 x 25 mm hex head bolts

2 — M10 flat washers

2 — M10 lock washers

4 — M14 hex head bolt

4 — M14 flat washers

4 — M14 lock washers

4 — 1.88" OD spacer

Installation Instruction:

1. Remove contents from box and check for damage. Verify all the parts
from the list above are present and accounted for. Please read
instructions completely before starting.

2. Remove driver side body mount bolts located under cab of vehicle. Keep

existing washer and rubber bushing in place. Attach front bracket as
shown.

Note: From 06’-UP trucks, using existing factory body mount bolts to

attach brackets to the vehicle. For all other applications, using M12 x 120

mm bolt set provided and discard the factory body mount bolts.

0101-0046C



3. Attach center brackets with two 1.88 O.D. spacer washers between

bracket and existing rubber bushing and washer. Attach rear bracket as
shown.

4. Attach step bar to brackets using M14 bolt set and M10 bolt set as shown.
Make sure step bar is properly aligned with vehicle.

5. Repeat installation for passenger side.

0101-0046C



0101-0046C

BODY MOUNTS

REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

1.88" OD WASHER

M14-2.0X60mm HEX HEAD BOLT
14 LOCK WASHER
M14 FLAT WASHER B

/CENTER MOUNTING BRACKET

i
M42-1.75%120mm HEX HEAD BOLT / ﬂ

M12 LOCK WASHER
e M12 FLAT WASHER

e d

M10X30mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT
S M10 LOCK WASHER
e M10 FLAT WASHER

TEP BAR TUBE
(DRIVER SIDE)

M14-2.0X60mm HEX HEAD BOLT
M14 LOCK WASHER
M14 FLAT WASHER

M12-1.75X120mm HEX HEAD BOLT
M12 LOCK WASHER
M12 FLAT WASHER

INSTALLATION VIEW OF DRIVER SIDE , PASSENGER SIDE OPPOSITE





